

ITEM NO.97

REGISTRAR COURT 1 SECTION IVB
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27154-
27155/2009

PUNJAB STATE ELECT.BOARD & ANR.ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOBIND RAM & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 29/03/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shikha Tondon, Adv.
Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.
Ms. Kanika Agnihotri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1, 3 to 9, 10, 12, 14 to 18 served but no
appearance. Respondent No. 13 to file counter affidavit within
four weeks, as last chance. Petitioner to file affidavit along
with proof of dasti service on Respondent No. 2 within four weeks
as last chance.

List on 10th May, 2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

ka