

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27154-27155/2009

PUNJAB STATE ELECT.BOARD & ANR.ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOBIND RAM & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 10/05/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Shikha Tandon, Adv.  
Ms. Kavita Wadia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Balraj Dewan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for legal heirs as well as condoning  
delay application to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in  
Chambers.

Office has to be careful and to list such matter  
directly before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers without  
waiting for such orders from the Court of Registrar.

(S.G. SHAH)  
Registrar

hj