

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27154-  
27155/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 18/09/1997 in CWP No.1185/1994  
& order dated 01.05.2009 in LPA No. 228/2008 in CWP No. 12141/2000  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PUNJAB STATE ELECT.BOARD & ANR.ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOBIND RAM (DEAD) TH. LRS.& ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 15/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kavita Wadia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A.No.7 is allowed in terms of the prayer made.

The

amended cause-title be filed within seven days.

List the case after two weeks.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master